

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 20 OF 2003  
IN  
PETITION NO. 1014 OF 1999

Mrs. Phuli M. Jumani & Ors. .. Petitioners.

Vs.

Mr. Chandulal B. Hinduja & Ors. ..Respondents.

---

Mr. Yash R. Kapadia with Mr. Yogesh Thakkar i/by  
Meghraj & Associates for the Petitioners.

Mr. K.A. Sampat for the Respondents.

-----

CORAM : S. J. VAZIFDAR, J  
DATED : 25TH JANUARY, 2006.

P.C.:

. Heard. The issues contained in the draft  
tendered in the court and marked 'X' for identification  
are settled.

25.01.2006

(S.J.VAZIFDAR, J.)

.....