

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISC. PETITION NO. 20 OF 2003
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1014 OF 1999**

Mrs. Madhu Ramchand Lund. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Chandulal Bhagwandas Hinduja & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Rajesh Shah i/b. Meghraj & Associates for the
Petitioner.

Mr. N.N. Amin for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mrs. S.R. Kumbhat with Ms. Chabriya for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Shaikh i/b. S.K.Srivastav & Co. for Respondent No.4.

.....

CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.

10TH OCTOBER 2008.

P.C. :

. Mr. Rajesh Shah appearing for the Petitioner
states that within the period of two weeks from today the
additional affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of
the Petitioner alongwith the documents would be handed
over to the Respondents' Advocate.

2. Both sides are agreed that the matter be referred
to a Commissioner for recording of evidence of the
parties. Commissioner to complete the recording of
evidence within two weeks from today and submit his report
on or before 10th January 2009. All parties are agreed to
bear the Commissioner's charges and other incidental
expenses for the Commission equally.

3. By consent, Mr. B.D. Govekar, learned retired Judge of the City Civil Court and practising Advocate is appointed as a Commissioner.

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.)