

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISC.PETITION NO.20 OF 2003
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1014 OF 1999

Mrs.P.M.Jumani & Anr. .. Petitioners
Versus
C.B.Hinduja and Ors. .. Defendants
Aasia Management Con.Ltd.

Ms.Smita Pandey M/s.Meghraj & Associates for
petitioners
Ms.Tejasvi Dalvi i/b. M/s.Nainesh Ammin for
respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Ms.Shaikh i/b. S.K.Shrivastava for respondent
No.4

CORAM : S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.
DATE : 24th October 2008

P.C.

. At the request of learned Advocates for parties, typographical error appearing in fourth line of the order dated 10th October 2008 viz., "two weeks" is corrected to read as "Twelve weeks". Rest of the order remains the same. Corrections to be carried out accordingly. Application for speaking to the minutes of the order is disposed of.

(S.C.Dharmadhikari, J)