

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC.PETITION NO. 20 OF 2003

IN

SUIT NO. 1014 OF 1999

Mrs.Madhu Ramchand Lund ...Petitioner  
vs.  
Chandulal Bhagwandas Hinduja & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Nena Choksi i/b. M/s.Meghraj & Associates for the  
Petitioner.

Mr.Nainesh Amin for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms.S.T. Shaikh i/b. Ms.Jaishree N. Surati i/b.

M/s.S.K. Srivastav & Co. for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : V.M. KANADE, J.

DATED : JANUARY 15, 2010

P.C. :-

Time to record the evidence is extended by  
four months.

(V.M. KANADE, J.)