

pps

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Misc. Petition No. 20 of 2003
in
Testamentary Petition No.1014 of 1999

Mrs. P.M.Jumani & Another

.. Petitioners

v/s.

C.B.Hinduja & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr.H. Sunder , Mr. Anand i/b. Meghraj & Associates for the Petitioner

Ms.Duhita Lewis i/b. Nainesh Ammin for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2

Ms.S.R.Kumbhat for the Respondent No.3

Mr.Pankaj Kawli, Ms.Shaikh i/b. S.K.Shrivastav & Co. for the Respondent
No.4

CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.

DATED : 20th April, 2011

P.C. :

1. By consent, time to record evidence is extended upto 31.7.2011.

[R.Y.GANOO, J.]