

**abs**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
MISC. PETITION NO. 20 OF 2003  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1014 OF 1999

Mr. P.M. Jumani & Anr. .. Petitioner  
V/s  
C.B. Hinduja & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. A.P. Wachasunder i/b Meghraj & Associates for the petitioner.  
Mr. Nainesh Amin for respondent nos.1 and 2.  
Mr. Zaid Ansari i/b S.K. Srivastava & Co. for respondent no.4.

CORAM: D.G. KARNIK, J

DATED : 21ST NOVEMBER 2011

**P.C:**

1. The matter is posted on board under the caption "For Admission & Denial of Documents".
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the documents at sr. nos.10, 11 and 12A of the list of documents dated 12<sup>th</sup> June 2011 are admitted by the petitioner. Hence, these documents are marked as R-1, R-2 and R-3 respectively.
3. Stand over for 3 weeks.

(D.G.KARNIK, J.)