

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.20 OF 2003

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1014 OF 1999

Madhu R. Lund -- Petitioner
V/s.
C.B. Hinduja & Ors. -- Respondents

Mr. A.P. Vachasundar, Adv. i/b. Meghraj & Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sumedha Sawant, Adv. I/b. N.N.Amin & Co. for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. Krutika Sukhadia, Adv. for the Respondent No.3.

Ms. S.T. Shaikh, Adv. i/b. S.K. Shrivastava & Co. for the Respondent No.4.

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.
DATE : 7th May, 2013.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Directions have been passed for cross examination of Respondent No.1 by Respondent Nos.3 and 4 well after the cross examination of Respondent No.1 by the Petitioner was over. Specific directions are passed for a specified date of the cross examination. All parties shall have to abide that date.
3. On 10th May, 2013 cross examination which has been fixed shall be by Respondent No.3 as well as by any one on behalf of Respondent No.4, if Respondent No.4 is unable to personally attend. I have been shown that on earlier dates of trial the son of Respondent No.4 has attended before the Commission. Hence so soon as the cross examination by Respondent No.3 is complete, the cross examination

by Respondent No.4 shall commence and continue. If cross examination does not take place on 10th May, 2013 and thereafter as fixed by the Commissioner, the Petitioner shall be entitled to place the Misc. Petition on board for arguments or proceed to cross examine the other witnesses of Respondent No.1, if any.

(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)