

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.**

***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

**MISC. PETITION NO.20 OF 2003**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1014 OF 1994**

**Madhu R. Lund**

**... Petitioner.**

**V/s.**

**C.B. Hinduja & Ors.**

**... Respondents.**

Mr A.P. Vachasunder, Adv. i/b Meghraj & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr Nainesh Amin for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mrs Sunanda Khumbat with Ms Gauri Chhabria for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Simeen Shaikh & Ms Sheherazad Master i/b M/s S.K. Srivastava & Co. for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA J.**

**DATED : JUNE 26, 2013.**

P.C.

Matter is mentioned. Not on board.

2. Learned counsel appearing for parties state that witness examined by the first respondent is being cross examined by the fourth respondent which is fixed for today and tomorrow for completion of cross examination. Learned counsel appearing for fourth respondent submits that her client being old and not keeping good health and seeks to remain personally present at the time of cross examination and thus seeks two weeks time.

2. Cross examination of the witness of first respondent is postponed for two weeks. It is made clear that if cross examination of the witness of the first respondent is not commenced on the next date, the same shall stand closed. Both the parties are directed to co-operate with each other and the learned Commissioner.

3. Place the matter for further directions on board on **17<sup>th</sup> July 2013**.

**( R.D.DHANUKA, J.)**