

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.20 OF 2003

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1014 OF 1999

MRS P.M.JUMANI & ANR. ... Petitioner

V/s.

C. B. HINDUJA & ORS. ... Respondents.

Mr A.P.Wachasunder i/b M/s Meghraj and Associates for Petitioner.

Ms Ruchita Salvi i/b Ms Gauri Chabria for Respondent No.3.

Ms Shaikh i/b M/s S.K.S & Co. for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA J.

DATED : JULY 29, 2013.

P.C.

By an order dated 17th July 2013, this Court has made it clear that evidence of first witness being examined by the first respondent is being completed shortly and the matter is pending for re-examination of the first witness of the first respondent. In my view, order passed by this Court is clear and does not require any further clarification. Praecipe is disposed of.

(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)