

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.20 OF 2003

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.20 OF 2003

Mrs P.M.Jumani & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

C.B.Hinduja & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr A.P.Wachasunder a/w Navin Lund for the petitioner.
Ms Sumedha Sawant i/b N.N.Amin for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Ms S.R.Kumbhat i/b Gauri Chhabria for Respondent No.3.
Ms Simeen Shaikh i/b M/s S.K.Srivastava & Co. for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA J.
DATED : AUGUST 19, 2013.**

P.C.

Matter is placed on board for directions.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner invited my attention to the notes of evidence of the witness examined by respondent No.1. It is brought to my notice that after closure of evidence of first respondent, the witness who was called upon to produce two documents during the course of cross examination, has produced those documents. The petitioner therefore, seeks liberty to cross examine the said witness in respect of those two documents produced by the witness after closure of cross examination.

3. Petitioner is at liberty to cross examine the said witness. It is however made clear that cross examination would be restricted to the contents of the said two documents produced by the witness of the first respondent.

4. Learned counsel appearing for parties submit that the matter is already placed before the learned Commissioner for recording evidence on 26th August 2013. Learned counsel for petitioner states that cross examination of the said witness would be completed on 26th August 2013 and the same would be restricted to the contents of those two documents only. Statement is accepted. No further directions are required.

(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)