

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.20 OF 2003

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1014 OF 1999

Mrs P. M. Jumani & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

C. B. Hinduja & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr A. Wachasunder i/b M/s Meghraj & Associates for Petitioner.
N. Amin for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms Sunanda Kumbhat a/w G. Chhabria for respondent No.3.

Ms S. Shaikh i/b M/s S. K. Srivastav & Co. for respondent No.4.

Ms Vandana Jaisingh witness present.

CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA J.

DATED : MAY 02, 2014.

P.C.

Pursuant to the writ of summons issued by this Court, Mrs Vandana D. Jaisingh, advocate is present in Court and submits that affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief would be filed in this Court within six weeks from today. Copy of such affidavit along with documents shall be served upon the petitioner's advocate simultaneously.

2. Place the matter on board for recording evidence of the witness on **26/06/2014 at 3 p.m.**

(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)