

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*****MISC. PETITION NO. 20 OF 2003****IN****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1014 OF 1999****Mrs.Madhu Ramchand Lund****..... Petitioner****VERSUS****Chandulal Bhagwandas Hinduja & Ors.****..... Respondents**

Mr.A.Wachasundar, i/b. Meghraj & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr.N.Amin for Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Ms.Sunanda Kumbhat, a/w. Ms.Gauri Chhabriya for Respondent no.3.

Ms.S.Shaikh, i/b. S.K.Srivastav & Co. for Respondent no.4.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATED : 24th JULY, 2014

P.C.

Learned counsel appearing for defendant no.3 states that affidavit in lieu of examination in chief alongwith the documents will be filed within four weeks from today and a copy thereof will be served upon the other parties simultaneously.

2. Other parties are directed to file their statement of admission and denial in respect of the documents proposed to be relied upon by defendant no.3 within two weeks from the date of service of the affidavit of evidence alongwith documents. Place the matter on board for marking of documents proposed to be relied upon by defendant no.3 and other documents which are not marked so far on **4th September, 2014.**

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]