

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20 OF 2003**

Madhu Ramchand Lund ...Petitioner
Versus
CB Hinduja & Ors & Aasia Management Con Ltd ...Respondents

Mr AP Wachasundar, *i/b Meghraj & Associates, for the Petitioner.*
Mr NN Amin, *i/b NN Amin & Co., for Respondents Nos. 2A, 2B & 2C.*
Ms Gauri Chhabria, *with S Khumbat, for Respondent No. 3.*
Ms G Sharma, *with Hemand Naik, i/b SK Srivastav & Co., for Respondent No. 4.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 18th January 2018

PC:-

1. The handwriting expert, Ms Hiral Mehta is present in Court. She has filed an Affidavit of Evidence dated 2nd December 2017. Her report dated 28th November 2017 is tendered.
2. Ms Mehta's Affidavit of Evidence is taken on record. Her report with annexures is taken on record and marked as **Exhibit "RW1/7"**.
3. Mr Shah is already appointed a Commissioner. He is requested to record the cross-examination.

4. List the matter on 13th March 2018 for directions.

(G. S. PATEL, J)