

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20 OF 2003
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1014 OF 1999
WITH
CAVEAT (LODGING) NO. 186 OF 2017
WITH
CAVEAT NO. 127 OF 2015
IN
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20 OF 2003

Madhu R. Lund

...Petitioner

Versus

Chandulal Bhagwandas Hinnduja & Ors.

...Respondents

- None for the Petitioner.
- Mr. Chetan Mhatre i/b Nainesh N. Amin, for N.N. Amin & Co., for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2(a) to 2(c).
- Ms. Simeen Shaikh a/w Ms. Priyanka Gharge i/b S.K. Srivastav & Co., for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2024.

P. C. :

1. The present petition seeking revocation of grant of probate pertains to the year 2003 and it has been listed on a specific direction given by this Court for listing old pending matters.

2. Today when the petition is called out for hearing, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners, while learned counsel representing respondent Nos. 1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 4 have appeared before this Court.

3. This Court is informed that the petition is pending for final hearing, as all the other steps have been already taken in the matter.

4. List the petition on **27th February, 2024, "High on Board"** as a matter of last chance to the petitioner, to appear before this Court.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)