

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20 OF 2003
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1014 OF 1999**

Madhu Ramchand Lund ... Petitioner
Versus
Chandulal Bhagwandas Hinduja & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mohit Khanna a/w Mr. Harsh L. Behany, Saloni Manjrekar
i/by H. N. Legal for the Petitioner.

Adv. Nainesh N. Amin i/by N. N. Amin & Co. for Respondent
Nos.1, 2(a) to 2(c).

Ms. Sunanda Kumbhat a/w Gauri Chhabria for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2024**

P.C. :

. This petition was listed on 30th January, 2024, when there was no appearance on behalf of the petitioner. In that light, as a matter of last chance to the petitioner, the petition was directed to be listed today. Today, when the matter is called out for hearing, this Court is informed that the advocate on record for the petitioner has expired. Mr. Mohit Khanna, Advocate, has instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioner and he undertakes to file *vakalatnama* within one week from today.

2. This Court is further informed that, in the meanwhile, respondent No.4 had expired on 11th February, 2024. In that

light, appropriate steps have to be taken by the petitioner.

3. List on 20th March, 2024 for appropriate directions.

MANISH PITALE, J.