

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 20 OF 2003

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1014 OF 1999

Madhu Ramchand LundPETITIONER

V/S

C.b. Hinduja And Ors. Aasia Management....RESPONDENT
Con.ltd.

Mentioned

Mr.Mohit Khanna a/w Mr.Harsh L.Behany, and Mr.Saloni

Majrekar i/b HN Legal for Petitioner

Adv.Arindam Mahapatra i/b Nainesh N. Amin i/b N.Amin and
Co. for R.Nos.1,2(a) to 2(c)

Ms.Gauri Chhabria and Ms.Sunanda Khumbat for R.No.3

Adv.Nitiraj Shirke i/b G. Chhabria for deft.No.4

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 20th March, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/04/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)