

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.19
19:40:50
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISC PETITION IN T and I J NO. 20 OF 2003
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1014 OF 1999**

Madhu Ramchand Lund ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Chandulal Bhagwandas Hinduja ... Defendant

Mr. Mohit Khanna a/w Ms. Saloni Manjrekar i/b H N Legal for Petitioner.
Ms. Aditi Karanjikar i/b N. N. Amin & Co. for Respondent Nos. 1, 2(a) to
2(c).

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. The present matter has been wrongly placed on board, as the matter is scheduled to be listed on 22nd January 2026.
2. Place the matter for further consideration on 22nd January 2026 as per the earlier orders.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavapatil