

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 20 OF 2003

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1014 OF 1999

Madhu Ramchand LundPETITIONER

V/S

Chandulal Bhagwandas HindujaRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)