

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20 OF 2003

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1014 OF 1999

Mahdu Ramchand Lund

... Petitioner

V/s.

Chandulal Bhagwandas Hinduja & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Mohit Khanna with Ms. Saloni Manjrekar i/b H N Legal, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Nainesh Amin with Ms. Priyam Amin i/b N. N. Amin & Co., for
Respondent nos. 1, 2(A) to 2(C).

Mr. Rahul Jaiswar i/b Gauri Chhabria, for Respondent no. 3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Time for filing common compilation, as per order dated 5th
February 2026 is hereby extended till 9th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.02
11:47:51 +0530