

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.04.17
11:57:10 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20 OF 2003
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1014 OF 1999**

Madhu Ramchandra Lund ... Petitioner

V/s.

Chandulal Bhagwandas Hinduja & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mohit Khanna a/w. Ms. Saloni Manjrekar i/b. H N Legal for the
Petitioner

Mr. Rahul Jaiswar i/b. Ms. Gauri Chabbria for Respondent no.3

Ms. Priyam Amin i/b. N.N. Amin & Co. for Respondent nos. 1 and 2(a) to
2(c)

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned by consent.
2. Stand over to **25th June 2026**. Parties are permitted to file a
common compilation, on or before 18th June 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar